Doc#. 1314008085 fee: $54.00

UNOFFICIAE LOR Y,

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

Recurding Requested by

Bank ¢/ Ainerica, N.A.
WHEN RECCRDED MAIL TO:

Bank of America, N.A.
1001 Liberty Avenue, Suite 675

Pittsburgh, PA 15272 Bl d

This document was pren=.e by Bank of America, N.A. %,gb, tert HuoSkelo?s

See Exhibit B for assignments otirecord if applicable P Hebors 7153

APN-19-33-220-007 P Space Above for Recorder's Use
0949751 777L AN MODIFCATION AGREEMENT

Vit (et mbo- a/m?a.wg 1103 DSOS 557 2y

This Loan Modification Agreement {the "Agreament”), made on January 23, 2013

between JESUS ALVAREZ (the "Borrowei{s}"}-and Bank of America, N.A., Original
Lender/Beneficiary Lender or Servicer (“Lenter’); amends and supplements that certain
{(Mortgage/Deed of Trust) (the "Security Instrumer«”} dated the 25th of August, 2009
which covers the real and personal property describszd in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the 'Property’ (See Exhibit A for Legal Description if applicable),
located at 6519 S. KARLOV AVE., CHICAGO, IL 60629.

The real property described being set forth as follows: ngg.;%mqﬂ’% Yol
SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMEMT(

{n consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, thz parties hereto
agree to modify the Security Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixth] sentence(s] of the first paragraph of the Security [nstrume:it i5iare]
hereby amended to read in its{their] enlirety as follows:

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of three hundred six thousand one hundret
forty-four and 66/100, (U.S. Dollars) ($306,144.66). This debt is evidenced

Borrower's note dated the same date as the Security Instrument, as amended and
restated as of the date herewith (“Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the
full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on February 1, 2043. The Borrowe!(s) shal!
comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of the Security
Instrumend. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaclion or release in whole or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as
otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Security Instrument shall remain
unchanged, and the Borrower[s] and Bank of America, N.A. shall be bound by, and
comply with all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement, and
WDGGovLiiModAgree Page 1 of 4 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



1314008085 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Security Instrument shall remain in full force and effect and shall continue to be a
first lien on the above-described property. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall
have the same meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

SIGNED AND ACCEPTED THIS 4™ DAY OF Feb’fur—n-} o\

8y
Witness Signature Date Witness Signature Date
Witnes;P;‘,nfed Name Witness Printed Name

Witness Date

(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLECGE:D)

State of 1 [1mois , County of Cooks 2 Onthis 19%% _day

of Celpuny 2B before me the undersigned, a‘n'utary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared JESUS ALVAREZ known to me, < proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arv subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged

that It _Sk¥e T executed the same.

Witness h S
= P = Nofary Signature

/] wﬁaésn Qay\c’)fz__,_ Notary Public Printed Name Place Seal Herc

Movcln B0 _Z0\R _ Notary Public Commission Expiration Date

”~ IPSSIPIIEL Y
£ OFFICIAL SEAL” ,
ALFONSO LOPEZ '
' HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF RLINOIS

y
4
§ 4y COMLASSION EXPIRES MARCH 30, 2013 $
w.ﬂ-“" "*M

y
y

WDGGovilnModAgres Page 2 of 4 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



1314008085 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

LA b s el b et L T e ettt e R L e e e L R e e P e R eI e e L e e ey

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL Bank of America, N.A. USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, LP
By: Urban Settlement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

W Dated: FEB 2 7 2013
/P
Nemg: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Title

[Space below this line for Acknowledgement]
STATE OF Co‘ﬁ.rfu%: s

COUNTY OF ' o

On ﬂ‘lﬂ !‘Wﬁ before me, P‘M \:\’V Notary Public, personally
appeared Q""*"""L"V“ﬁ “l_

personally known to me (or proved to me on the zsis of satisfactory evidence} to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the w'thin instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sarse in his/her/their authorized
capacity{ies), and that by his/her/their signatures (s) on the instrument the person(s), or
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed tha instrument.

WIT S mymnd and official seal.
Notary Signature

m Notary Public Printed Name Place Seal Here
DEC 2 7 2013

Notary Public Commission Expiration Date

PHILLIP HER |
{ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COLORADO ‘

=

My Comm. Expires December 27, 2015

b

WDGGovLnModAgres Page of 4 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



1314008085 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 34 in Block 10 in Arthur T. McIntosh's Crawford Avenue Addition to Chicago in the
East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Sectien 22, Township 38 North, Range 13, East of the Third
Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinols.

Note for information:

Commonly known as: 6519 S, Karlov Avenue, Chicago, IL 60629

oy



